

Declaration of Compliance for materials and articles intended to come in contact with food.

Company name: **Dispogroup BV**
 Industrieweg 11
 3840 Borgloon
 Belgium

1. Packaging material description: PET

Article number and Name of the contact packaging:

- 04.02.051.900.AAC Vierkant bakje 250cc met aangehecht deksel en veiligheidssluitng

2. Intended food contact:

Description of the suitability of packaging for food contact, i.e. suitable for one/several types of food of the following categories :

- ☒ All types of food
- ☐ Dry food
- ☐ Dry and non-fatty food
- ☐ Wet and aqueous food
- ☐ Fatty food
- ☐ Specific food (e.g. acid, alcoholic)
- ☐ Frozen food: packaging: temperature in °C -40

3. Shelf-life and material/object temperature

Migration tests have been done on 10 days on 40°C. This means long-term food contact at room temperature or lower.

Simulant A: ethyl alcohol 10%

Simulant B: vinegar acid 3%

Simulant D2: olive oil

The results can be found in the appendix Migration report.

4. Possible treatment of material/object

Not applicable.

5. Surface/volume ratio

6 dm² / kg.

6. Legal compliance

- Commission Framework Regulation (EU) No.1935/2004/EC.
- Commission Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 of January 14, 2011 as including amendments revealed.
- Commission Regulation EC No. 2023/2006 on Good Manufacturing Practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with Food.
- The new Regulation (EU) 2022/1616 replaces the old Regulation (EU) 282/2008. Confirmation of requirements for materials and articles made from recycled plastic (rPET) intended to come into contact with food.
- We hereby formally declare that the products supplied are fully compliant with Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 (REACH), including all applicable restrictions and requirements.
- In addition, all packaging materials used are in full conformity with Directive 94/62/EC on Packaging and Packaging Waste, as amended.

Date: 14/07/2026

Name: Güler Bingöl O